INFORMATION REGARDING THE POWERS 

OF THE MANAGEMENT BODY 

In accordance with the decision of the special 

shareholders’ meeting of June 12, 2013, the Board of 

Directors is authorized to increase the capital one or 

more times up to a maximum of twenty-five million 

euros (25 000 000). 

The authorized capital was not used in 2016  

DAY-TO-DAY AND STRATEGIC 

MANAGEMENT 

The day-to-day management of the Company and the 

authority to act for such management is delegated to 

two managing directors, Olivier Legrain, Chief 

Executive Officer, and Yves Jongen, Chief Research